FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	12-29-	inime amtert timpine eine timp			artment of Commerce nd Trademark Office PATENT
	100930		ļ		22.
				_	5.1 1
		TION FORM CON		Γ	9/0
TO: The Commissioner of F				l document(s) c	r copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Ty			
V New		V Assignment	Secur	ity Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-R Document ID#		License	Chang	ge of Name	
Correction of PTO Err	or rame #	Merger	Other		
Corrective Document		(For U	U.S. Gove se ONLY by U.S. G	rnment overnment Agencies	5)
	rame #		epartmental Fil		ret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if addition	al names of con	veying parties att	ached _{Execution Date}
Name (line 1) Senda, Shinji					12/08/1998
Name (line 2) Shimizu, Yas	ushi		· · · · · · · ·		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Yamashita, Y	oshio	<u> </u>			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					L/
Receiving Party			lark if additiona	I names of receivi	ng parties attached
Name (line 1) ASICS CORI	ORATION				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) a Japanese C	orporation	- <u></u>			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 1-1 Minatojir	na-Nakamachi				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
				<u>}</u>	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) 7-Chome, Ch	µo-Ku				
Address (line 3) Kobe		Japan		650	
Domestic Representa	City Detive Name and Ad	State/Country		Zip Code	
		Ente	r for the first Re	ceiving Party only	·.
Name Michael E. Z					
Address (line 1) ASICS Corpo	ration				
Address (line 2) Two Yorkshi	re Drive			8	
Address (line 3) Suffern, NY			· · ·	755 40, 0	
Address (line 4)					
	F	OR OFFICE USE ONI	_Y	0000	
1				NS OF	
				JUNTKINS 0000D023	
Public burden reporting for this collection	n of information is estimated to av	erage approximately 30 minute	s per Cover Sheet to		time for reviewing the documen
Public burden reporting for this collection and gathering the data needed to comp Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information				be recorded, in Huding	

REEL: 9657 FRAME: 0381

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2		S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	umber	(914) 357-4533
Name	Michael E. Zall			
Address (line 1)	ASICS Corporation]
Address (line 2)	Two Yorkshire Drive			
Address (line 3)	Suffern, NY 10901			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance	document	# One (1)
	Number(s) or Patent Num		1	onal numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the P Itent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH)	numbers for the Patent Nun	• • • •
was Patent Coop Ente	S	PCT PCT PCT	nt application	
has Number of F	not been assigned. Properties Enter the total i	number of properties involved.	#	one (1)
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$	40.00
Deposi	i of Payment: Enclos t Account r payment by deposit account or if ado E		#	
		Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes	No
To the attach indica	and Signature e best of my knowledge and be ned copy is a true copy of the o nted herein. Michael E. Zall e of Person Signing			

PATENT REEL: 9657 FRAME: 0382

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNORS** of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, **ASSIGNORS**, **Shinji Senda** of 133 Golden Rod, Irvine, CA, 92614, **Yasushi Shimizu** of 136 Santa Luisa, Irvine CA 92606, and **Yoshio Yamashita** of 25 Via Lucca, J342, Irvine, CA 92612 all of Japanese citizenship, hereby sell, assign and transfer to **ASSIGNEE**, ASICS Corporation, 1-1 Minatojima-Nakamachi 7 Chome, Chuo-Ku, Kobe 650 Japan, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the **ASSIGNEE**, the entire right, title and interest, including all foreign countries, all rights to claim priority, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled **SHOE CUSHIONING SYSTEM**, invented by **ASSIGNORS** and which is found in the U.S. Patent Application executed on the date hereof, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>8 th</u> day of December, 1998.

ASSIGNORS:

Shinji Senda: Yasushi Shimizu: Yoshio Yamashita:



31014\8108mz01.wpd

RECORDED: 12/14/1998